08-03	3 - 2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ V 1017	VENMM-1595 (02 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM US.S Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Sanders Richard J. Kuhn Scott A. Jeffers Curtis M. Sharkey Cynthia L. North Michael A. Fishbach	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Purdue Research Foundation</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite F</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1291 Cumberland Avenue</u>
Other	City: <u>W, Lafayette</u> State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>479</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat 	tion the evention date of the englication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/762,224	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason J. Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty &</u> McNett	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Bank One Center/Tower	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patent & T Washingtor	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 25, 2001 July 25, 2001 Date 10 ver sheet, attachments, and document: th required cover sheet information to: PUR-115:JJS:135719:jj Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
40.00 0P	PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Sanders of 324 Jefferson Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47906; Richard J. Kuhn of 7501 Amanda Lane, West Lafayette, IN 47906; Scott A. Jeffers of 1945 Indian Trail Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47906; Curtis M. Sharkey of 1307 Columbia, Apt. 6, Lafayette, IN 47901; Cynthia L. North of 3803 B. Sickle Court, Lafayette, IN 47905; and Michael A. Fishbach of 120 Pathway Lane, West Lafayette, IN 47906, all hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in PSEUDOTYPED RETROVIRUSES AND STABLE CELL LINES FOR THEIR PRODUCTION for which Assignors filed a U.S. patent application on February 2, 2001, which application was assigned Serial No. 09/762,224; and

WHEREAS, **PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1291 Cumberland Avenue, Suite F, West Lafayette, Indiana 47907, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, effective February 2, 2001, sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	s <u>20</u> day of	f_June	, 2001.
------------------------------	--------------------	--------	---------

and A. Sendes

STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF Tippecanoe)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, David A. Sanders, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Huch Winchester Notary Rublic Printed: huch J. Winchester Resident of <u>Benton</u> County

My Commission Expires: 9/19/2006

WITNESS Assignor's hand this ____ day of _____, 2001.

Richard J. Kuhn

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Richard J. Kuhn, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public	
Printed:	<u>_ i .==</u>
Resident of	County

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 2 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0961

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2001.
------------------------------	----------	---------

David A. Sanders

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, David A. Sanders, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

		Notary Public Printed:	
		Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		_	
WITNESS Assignor's hand t	his <u>P</u>	day of April	, 2001.
		Richard J. Kuhn	Kik
STATE OF INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF Tippecanoe) SS:)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Richard J. Kuhn, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Sucy Winchester</u> Notary Public Printed: <u>Lucy J. Winchester</u> Resident of <u>Benton</u> County

My Commission Expires: <u>9/19/2006</u>

Assignment Page 2 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20 day of	_, 2001.
a for	
Scott A. Jeffers	

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF Tippecanoe)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Scott A. Jeffers, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Bucy J. Winchester Notary Public Printed: Lycy J. Winchester Resident of Denton County

My Commission Expires: 9/19/2006

WITNESS Assignor's hand this ____ day of _____, 2001.

Curtis M. Sharkey

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:COUNTY OF _____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Curtis M. Sharkey, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public	
Printed:	
Resident of	County

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 3 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _	day of	, 2001.
--------------------------------	--------	---------

Scott A. Jeffers

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Scott A. Jeffers, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

	Notary Public Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		
WITNESS Assignor's hand t	his 20 day of June	, 2001.
	Curtis M. Storbuy Curtis M. Sharkey	/
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF Tippecanoe) SS:)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Curtis M. Sharkey, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Sucy L. Winchester Notary Public Printed: Way J. Winchester Resident of <u>Benton</u> County

My Commission Expires: 9/19/2006

Assignment Page 3 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0964

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{4}{4}$ day of $\frac{4}{4}$ prodession, 2001.

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Tippecanoe</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Cynthia L. North, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Hur Winchester Notary Rubic Printed: hvey J Winchester Resident of Benton County

My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/19}{2006}$

WITNESS Assignor's hand this ____ day of _____, 2001.

Michael A. Fishbach

STATE OF INDIANA

)) SS:

COUNTY OF _____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Michael A. Fishbach, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public	
Printed:	
Resident of	County

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0965

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	s day of	·	, 2001.

Cynthia L. North

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Cynthia L. North, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

	Notary Public Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this		, 2001. Lischbach
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF TIPPEL and)	SS:	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Michael A. Fishbach, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public Notary Public Printed: DOROTHY A BINFORD Resident of Suffer County

My Commission Expires: 8 - 33 - 2007

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 07/30/2001